
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 16b: Elite Women Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 62 Sophie EDWARDS (SA) 3:32.458
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.995 22.995 (1)
Lap 2 17.004 40.000 (1)
Lap 3 17.095 57.095 (1)
Lap 4 17.125 1:14.221 (1)
Lap 5 17.107 1:31.328 (1)
Lap 6 17.246 1:48.575 (1)
Lap 7 17.313 2:05.888 (1)
Lap 8 17.309 2:23.197 (1)
Lap 9 17.332 2:40.529 (1)

Lap 10 17.328 2:57.858 (1)
Lap 11 17.330 3:15.188 (1)
Lap 12 17.269 3:32.458 (1)

2. 45 Claudia MARCKS (ACT) 3:34.030 +1.572
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.574 23.574 (2)
Lap 2 17.446 41.021 (2)
Lap 3 17.441 58.462 (2)
Lap 4 17.313 1:15.776 (2)
Lap 5 17.361 1:33.138 (2)
Lap 6 17.381 1:50.519 (2)
Lap 7 17.301 2:07.820 (2)
Lap 8 17.199 2:25.020 (2)
Lap 9 17.103 2:42.123 (2)

Lap 10 17.112 2:59.235 (2)
Lap 11 17.275 3:16.511 (2)
Lap 12 17.519 3:34.030 (2)


